Barberton PAC Feeder, additional CA Services, RFI responses, and periodic site visits
are needed to complete the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That a change order for the sum of Forty-Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($49,900.00) with Stantec Consulting is hereby
authorized due to the need for additional CA services, RFI responses, and periodic site
visits for the Barberton Water Treatment Plant PAC feeder.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his